

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 7650

**Please reply to:**  
FOI Administrator  
Trust Management  
Maidstone Hospital  
Hermitage Lane  
Maidstone, Kent  
ME16 9QQ  
Email: [mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net](mailto:mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net)  
[www.mtw.nhs.uk](http://www.mtw.nhs.uk)

30 August 2022

### **Freedom of Information Act 2000**

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to accident and emergency (ED) departments.

*You asked:*

- 1. How many patients were triaged at your accident and emergency (ED) departments between 1st January 2016 and 30th June 2022? Could you please provide a year-on-year breakdown?*
- 2. How many patients arrived by ambulance at your accident and emergency departments between 1st January 2016 and 30th June 2022? Again, could I have a year-on-year breakdown.*

Trust response:

1.

2016 - 39,698

2017 - 39,542

2018 - 40,373

2019 - 43,490

2020 - 42,103

2021 - 41,371

2022 – June 20,092

2.

2016 - 144,044

2017 - 143,610

2018 - 151,264

2019 - 167,609

2020 - 138,886

2021 - 171,617

2022 – June 95,714

Please note, this is a count of ED attendances arriving by ambulance, not total ambulance arrivals at the Trust.